The information disclosed in this Item 19 relates to the historical performance of franchised Stanley 

Steemer Businesses for calendar year 2023.  No company-owned stores were included in the information 

disclosed below in Item 19.   

NATIONWIDE 

Two hundred nine (209) Stanley Steemer franchisees were in operation during all of 2023. During 2023, 

one (1) franchise had an outlet terminated, canceled, not renewed or otherwise ceased to do business in 

2023. This one (1) franchise was not in operation for twelve (12) months or longer.